1
ı

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Taylor Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Taymark, Inc. Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other (Minnesota) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 18, 2002	Street Address: 1725 Roe Crest Drive City: North Mankato State: MN Zip: 56002-3728 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) and the second number (s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2030173; 2054560; 2256795	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gwen Spurrier, Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: 3400 City Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$96.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 33 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit account number: 500937	
City: North Mankato State: MN Zip: 56002-372	THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.		
Gwen Spurrier	nature October 21, 2002 Date r sheet, attachmenta, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, TAYLOR CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002-3728, has adopted, used, and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified below:

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
2,030,173	STERLING'S PROM & PARTY FAVORS	January 14, 1997
2,054,560	AMERICA'S FAVORITE FAVORS	April 2, 1997
2,256,795	COLLEGIATE CLASSICS	June 29, 1999

and

WHEREAS, TAYMARK, INC. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002-3728, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAYLOR CORPORATION does hereby assign to TAYMARK, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof identified above.

TAYLOR CORPORATION

Date: October 18, 2002	Name: Gregory W. Jackson
	Title: Vice President & General Counsel
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF NICOLLET) ss.)
The foregoing was acknowledged the laws of Minnesota, on behalf	owledged before me this State of Ottober, 2002, 2002, 2002 of the corporation.
(NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEA	L)
EDITH J. GATES NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA BLUE EARTH - COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Edith of Jates Signature of person taking Acknowledgment

TRADEMARK REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0590